NCD140-70FX-20/220-240/DALI     10116488 120 ... 400 mA   5 ... 70 W
NCD180-100FX-20/220-240/DALI 10116492 350 ... 800 mA   14 ... 100 W
1/8
7 110
ECG versions
Model Order no. Output currents 1) Output power
1)  Adjustable by means of zitares360 software or resistor.
ZITARES NCD 2nd Generation

I[A]
Ipeak
½ x Ipeak
∆t t
3/8
NCD140-70FX-20... – 25 °C ... +50 °C max. + 75 °C
NCD180-100FX-20... – 25 °C ... +50 °C max. + 75 °C
NCD140-70FX-20.... 38 A /
163 μs
B 12 19 23 29
C 20 31 39 49
NCD180-100FX-20... 43 A /
 203 μs
B 8 13 17 21
C 14 22 28 35
NCD140-70FX-20... 0,32 74 0,98 94 120 ... 400 40 ... 250 5 ... 70
NCD180-100FX-20... 0,44 108 0,98 94 350 ... 800 40 ... 220 14 ... 100
ZITARES NCD 2nd Generation
Non-SELV, constant current control gear, 1-channel, dimmable
Errors excepted. We reserve the right to make
alternations in the interest of improving our products.      07/2015

Non-SELV, constant current control gear, 1-channel, dimmable
      Errors excepted. We reserve the right to make
alternations in the interest of improving our products      07/2015
Distributed by AMLUX srl, 46042, Castel Goffredo (MN), info@amlux.it, www.amlux.it
8/8
Xm
Z
X
Zm
Y
X XM Y Z ZM
mm mm mm mm mm
NCD140-70FX... 280 270 30 21 9
NCD180-100FX... 280 270 30 21 9
NCD140-70FX... 10116488 4046189032872 0,260 66 345 x 285 x 182 18
NCD180-100FX... 10116492 4046189032889 0,260 66 345 x 285 x 182 18
Logistic data
ZITARES NCD 2nd Generation
Non-SELV, constant current control gear, 1-channel, dimmable
      Errors excepted. We reserve the right to make